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Rehearsal Schedule – ADDAMS FAMILY 
DESERT THEATRICALS 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE – As of 09/03/2025 
The word Add indicates that the characters are added to those characters previously called. This continues 

until you reach a time slot without add at the beginning of the called characters.   

All rehearsals at the amphitheatre unless otherwise noted on schedule. 

 
Monday, Sept 15 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

 
 

 

6:00pm MUSIC & Measurements Full Cast 

Tuesday, Sept 16 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

 
 

 

6:00pm MUSIC Full Cast 

Monday, Sept 22 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
 
 
7pm 

Scene I When You’re An Addams 
Thru Festers Manifesto 

Gomez, Morticia, Pugsley 
Wed, Gramma, Lurch 
Fester 
Add Ancestors 

Tuesday, Sept 23 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
 
 
7:30pm 

Scene 2, Two Things, Wednesday 

Growing Up, Trapped, Four Things 

Scene 3, Pulled 

Gomez, Morticia, Wed 
 
 
Add Pugsley 

Wednesday, Sept 24 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 

7pm 

 

Secrets 

Continue 

Morticia, Alice  

Add Female Ancestors 

Thursday, Sept 25 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

 Jacob, Cole 

6pm 

 

 

6:30pm 

Four Things, One Normal Night Scene 3 

Continue 

 

Continue thru Scene 4 

Gomez, Morticia, Wed 

Gramma, Pugsley, Lurch 

Fester 

Add Ancestors, Mal, Lucas, 
Alice 

Saturday, Sept 27 
12:00pm – 5:00 pm 

  

12pm 

 

 

1:30pm 

Scene 5, Scene 7 

 

 

But Love reprise 1 and 2 Scene 6 

Wed, Mal, Alice, Lurch 

Lucas, Gomez, Morticia 

Pugsley, Gramma, Fester 

Add Ancestors 
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Sunday, Sept 28 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

  

12pm 
 
12:30pm 
1pm 

Scene 9, What If 
 
Scene 10 and 11 
Full Disclosure, Scene 12 

Gomez, Lucas, Wed 
Morticia 
Add Gramma, Pugsley 
Add Fester, Alice, Mal, Lurch 

Monday, Sept 29 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
7:30pm 

Continue Full Disclosure 
Continue 

Ancestors 
Add all from above 

Tuesday, Sept 30 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
7:30pm 

Run Act 1 Full cast 

Thursday Oct 2 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm Run Act 1 Full Cast 

Saturday, Oct 4 
10:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Helicopter 2:30-3:00  

10am 
11am 
1:30pm 

Just Around the Corner, II-2 
Continue 
II-4, Moon and Me 

Morticia 
Add Ancestors 
Add Fester 

Sunday, Oct 5 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

  

12pm 
1pm 
2pm 
3:30pm 

II-5, Happy Sad 
II-6, Crazier Than You 
Continue 
II-8, Not Today 

Gomez, Wed 
Add Lucas 
Add Fester, Mal, Alice 
 

Monday, Oct 6 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
7:30pm 

II-9, Live Before We Die, Tango 
Continue 

Morticia, Gomez 
Add Ancestors 

Tuesday, Oct 7 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm Continue with Tango Morticia, Gomez, Ancestors 
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Wednesday, Oct 8 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm II-10, Move Toward Darkness (Gomez), Mal, Alice, Wed  
Morticia, Gramma, Pugsley, 
Lucas, Lurch, Fester, 
Ancestors 

Thursday, Oct 9 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm 
 
6:30pm 
7pm 
7:30pm 

II-1 
 
II-3 
II-7 
Run Act 2 

Lucas, Wed, Gomez 
Ancestors 
Add Alice, Mal 
Add Morticia, Pugsley 
Add Full Cast 

Saturday, Oct 11 
12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

 Nick Starts 

12pm Run Show Full Cast 

Sunday, Oct 12 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

  

12pm Run Show Full Cast 

Tuesday, Oct 14 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

 No Nick 

6pm Run Show Full Cast 

Wednesday, Oct 15 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

 No Nick 

6pm Run Show Full Cast 

Thursday, Oct 16 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6pm Run Show Full Cast 

Saturday, Oct 18 
12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Costume Fittings Noon -   

12pm Run Show Full Cast 

Sunday, Oct 19 
11:00am – 2:30 pm 

 DTL Night 

11:00am Run Thru Designer Run 
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Monday, Oct 20 THRU 
Thursday, Oct 23 
6:00 pm – 11:00 pm  

Run Show/Tech/Projections 
Add Band/Mics Tuesday 
Final lighting Wed 

Full Cast and Crew 
 

Friday, Oct 24 THRU 
Sunday, Oct 26 
6:30 pm 

6:30 Call for 7:30 shows Full Cast and Crew 
 

Monday, Oct 27 
10am 

LOAD OUT  

 
 


